Source: Company Reports, before Blue Sky Telecom share issuance

The post-IPO share register analysis highlights that Paul Glass (CEO) and Kevin Read

(COO) are the 2 largest shareholders and also those responsible for executing the

company’s strategy. This is pleasing to note and provides strong alignment with the

broader shareholders.

It is also important to note that the Chairman Peter Christie is a significant shareholder

and NED Chris Daly also has a shareholding of ~1.6%.

Management shareholdings are to be held in escrow for 24 months after listing.

Page | 20   Nexion Group Ltd (NNG)   22 April 2021

Performance Rights

9,480,572 performance rights are on issue to members of the Board & KMP which

are subject to the achievement of the following revenue milestones:

• $15 million annual revenue for FY22

• $30 million annual revenue for FY23

The performance rights are split into 2 classes:

• 4,383,664 Class A performance rights relating to the FY22 revenue (pro

forma) milestone of $15 million

• 5,096,908 Class B performance rights relating to the FY23 revenue (pro

forma) milestone of $30 million

Holder Position Class A Class B Total

Kevin Read COO 1,534,282 1,783,918 3,318,200

Paul Glass CEO 1,534,282 1,783,918 3,318,200

Jack Toby Company
Secretary

43,837 50,969 94,806

Dominic Papaluca CFO 175,347 203,876 379,223

Peter Christie Chairman 657,550 764,536 1,422,086

Chris Daly NED 438,366 509,691 948,057

TOTAL  4,383,664 5,096,908 9,480,572
Source: Company Reports

At the IPO issue price of 20¢ / share these performance rights are potentially worth

$1.9 million in total, and with regards to those held by the CEO & COO, $660k each.

Holder Position Total Value @ 20¢

Kevin Read COO 3,318,200 $664k

Paul Glass CEO 3,318,200 $664k

Jack Toby Company Secretary 94,806 $19k

Dominic Papaluca CFO 379,223 $76k

Peter Christie Chairman 1,422,086 $284k

Chris Daly NED 948,057 $190k

TOTAL  9,480,572 $1.9m
Source: Company Reports

Given NNG’s sales in the first half of FY21 was $1.0 million, the delivery of these

performance targets is dependent upon management’s ability to capably execute on